

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.613 of 2022

Chingsomba Ningomba

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

04.08.2022

[1] Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Y. Ashang, learned counsel for the State respondents and Mr. RS Reisang, learned counsel for MPSC.

[2] Since the writ petition has been filed challenging the DPC proceedings held on 14.07.2022 and the consequential order dated 21.07.2022, Mr.RS Reisang, learned senior counsel for MPSC and petitioner is directed to produce the copy of the DPC proceedings dated 14.07.2022 before this Court.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 09.08.2022 for orders.

JUDGE

John Kom