

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C))/308/2022

SORAISHAM ANITA CHANU AND ANOTHER

.... *Applicant/s*

- Versus –

CHINGSOMBA NINGOMBA AND 4 OTHERS

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC(WP(C))/309/2022

With WP(C)/613/2022

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

15.09.2022

A prayer has been made on behalf of the Bar Association for taking up these matters on another date on account of the 71st Foundation Day Celebration of the All Manipur Bar Association.

[2] As prayed for, list these matters on 16.09.2022 (tomorrow).

[3] Interim order, if any, stands extended till then.

JUDGE

- *Larson*