

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 308 of 2022

Soraisham Anita Chanu & anr.

...Applicant/s

Vs.

Chingsomba Ningomba & 4 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 309 of 2022

WP(C) No. 613 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

01-12-2022

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks adjournment of these cases in the next week on the ground that his senior is unwell today.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondents submitted that the petitioner has been seeking adjournment time and again and that the application for seeking vacation or modification of the interim order is pending for quite a long time.

In view of the submission made above and as prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list these cases again on 06-12-2022 for consideration of the prayer for vacation of the interim order. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori