

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 308 of 2022 with MC(WP(C)) No. 309 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 613 of 2022**

Soraisham Aita Chanu & AnrApplicants(s)

-Versus-

Chingsomba Ningomba & 4 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

06.12.2022

Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel appeared for the applicants. Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioners made a prayer for taking up these matters tomorrow on the ground that the senior conducting counsel on behalf of the writ petitioners has some personal difficulty.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 7th December, 2022 just after the motion.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

It is made clear that if the writ petitioners sought adjournment again, the matters will be taken up in their absence and appropriate order will be passed.

JUDGE

kim