

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 308 of 2022 with
MC(WP(C) No. 309 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 613 of 2022**

Soraisham Anita Chanu & Anr.

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

Chingsomba Ningomba & 4 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

16.12.2022

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, made a prayer for taking up these matters on 19.12.2022 on the ground of personal difficulty.

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel, list these cases again on 19.12.2022 just after the motion items as first item.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

joshua