

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 308 of 2022 with MC(WP(C)) No. 309 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 613 of 2022**

Soraisham Anita Chanu & AnrApplicant(s)

-Versus-

Chingsomba Ningomba & 4 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

12.01.2023

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA appearing for the official respondents, Mr. R. S Reisang, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Timmiwon, learned counsel for the MPSC and Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the private respondent.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 16th January, 2023 for further hearing. In the meantime, learned GA is directed to produce the sport disciplines of the coaches existing in the Youth Affairs & Sports and to place such information before this Court on the next date.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties thorough their Whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE