

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 613 of 2022

Chingsomba Ningomba & Anr

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.10.2025

Md. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA and Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 11-11-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori