

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 613 of 2022

Chingsomba Ningomba & anr.

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.12.2025

Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent seeks adjournment of the hearing of this case citing personal inconvenience.

Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for taking up this matter just after the winter vacation.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22-01-2026.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori